JC’s
Britiﬂ 4x4

Icbritish.com

Owner's Name:

Date: Mileage

RO#:

MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE 1995-1997 RANGE ROVER

MAINTENANCE TIME (Months)
INTERVAL MILES (Thousands)
KILOMETERS (Thousands)

6
7.5
12

12
15
24

18
22.5
36

24
30
48

30
37.5
60

36
45
72

42

52.5

84

48
60
96

VEHICLE EXTERIOR

Add 16 oz Land Rover Fuel Conditioner (LRN10500)

Inspect wiper blades
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Lubricate door locks, check straps

Lubricate hood latch and safety catch, fuel door hinges
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VEHICLE INTERIOR

Check parking brake (Adjust if necessary)
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Check seat belts

X
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X
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UNDER HOOD

Inspect coolant hoses

Inspect radiator and AC condenser

Replace pollen filters

Check power steering fluid level
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Check brake fluid level
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XX XK XX
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Change brake fluid

Change engine coolant

X Replace spark plugs

X Replace air-cleaner element

Clean and service battery

Inspect steering intermediate shaft

Inspect serpentine drive belt
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XX XKNKKRXKWXK
XX NXNKKRXKNXR

Replace serpentine drive belt

X Service evaporative loss system

UNDER VEHICLE

X Change engine oil and replace filter

Inspect exhaust system and heat shields

Inspect tires

Inspect brake lines

Inspect brake pads, calipers and discs
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XXX KXK X
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Lubricate drive shafts and U-joints

Inspect steering rods, joints and dust covers

Inspect shock absorbers

Inspect suspension links and mountings

Inspect wheel speed sensor wiring

Inspect fuel lines

Inspect Electronic Air Suspension system

NIXRIRIKRIRIRIRIKIXKRIXKRIXKIX
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Service Electronic Air Suspension system

Change transfer gearbox oil

Change front and rear axle oil

Change transmission fluid
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Replace transmission fluid filter

XXX XKRXRXRXRRKRXRXXR IR IXKRR R R RXK
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Replace fuel filter

X Replace oxygen sensors and reset service reminder

Record performance of Service in Passport to Service
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X [REQUIRED EMISSION MAINTENANCE

SUPPLEMENTARY RESTRAINT SYSTEM (SRS): The AIR BAGS in the SRS must be replaced EVERY TEN YEARS

NOTIFICATION OF SERVICE REQUIREMENTS:

¢ Your next service is due in six (6) months or 7,500 miles (12,000 km), whichever is sooner.

¢ Please refer to your owner's manual for Service Recommendations if your vehicle is used extensively off-road, or under severe conditions.
¢ The owner or operator is responsible for Owner Checks listed in the Owner's Manual. These are not included in the Service Schedule.
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